
Pop-Facts® Demographics | Summary
Trade Area: Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius

Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

Population
2010 Census 13,530 100.00 25,616 100.00 31,372 100.00
2020 Census 13,693 100.00 26,148 100.00 31,941 100.00
2026 Estimate 14,830 100.00 28,361 100.00 34,771 100.00
2031 Projection 15,725 100.00 30,168 100.00 37,026 100.00
Population Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 1.21 -- 2.08 -- 1.81
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- 8.30 -- 8.46 -- 8.86
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 6.04 -- 6.37 -- 6.49

Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

Households
2010 Census 5,528 100.00 10,033 100.00 12,284 100.00
2020 Census 5,632 100.00 10,333 100.00 12,654 100.00
2026 Estimate 6,143 100.00 11,383 100.00 13,984 100.00
2031 Projection 6,520 100.00 12,145 100.00 14,942 100.00
Household Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- 1.88 -- 2.99 -- 3.01
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- 9.07 -- 10.16 -- 10.51
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 6.14 -- 6.69 -- 6.85

Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

Family Households
2010 Census 3,520 100.00 6,633 100.00 8,260 100.00
2020 Census 3,487 100.00 6,596 100.00 8,211 100.00
2026 Estimate 3,804 100.00 7,274 100.00 9,085 100.00
2031 Projection 4,039 100.00 7,763 100.00 9,710 100.00
Family Household Growth
Percent Change: 2010 to 2020 -- -0.94 -- -0.56 -- -0.59
Percent Change: 2020 to 2026 -- 9.09 -- 10.28 -- 10.64
Percent Change: 2026 to 2031 -- 6.18 -- 6.72 -- 6.88

Benchmark: USA © 2026 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2026.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2026)



Pop-Facts® Demographics | Household Quick Facts
Trade Area: Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius

Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius
Total % Total % Total %

2026 Est. Households by Household Income
Income < $15,000 586 9.54 1,062 9.33 1,262 9.03
Income $15,000 - $24,999 468 7.62 937 8.23 1,122 8.02
Income $25,000 - $34,999 542 8.82 1,012 8.89 1,196 8.55
Income $35,000 - $49,999 778 12.66 1,475 12.96 1,870 13.37
Income $50,000 - $74,999 1,080 17.58 1,908 16.76 2,267 16.21
Income $75,000 - $99,999 722 11.75 1,407 12.36 1,744 12.47
Income $100,000 - $124,999 584 9.51 1,132 9.95 1,441 10.30
Income $125,000 - $149,999 457 7.44 808 7.10 1,046 7.48
Income $150,000 - $199,999 419 6.82 788 6.92 1,008 7.21
Income $200,000 - $249,999 206 3.35 385 3.38 480 3.43
Income $250,000 - $499,999 183 2.98 303 2.66 363 2.60
Income $500,000+ 119 1.94 166 1.46 184 1.32
2026 Est. Average Household Income -- 92,730.00 -- 89,673.00 -- 90,003.00
2026 Est. Median Household Income -- 65,261.29 -- 64,892.11 -- 66,100.39
2026 Median HH Income by Single-Classification Race
White Alone -- 68,651.07 -- 71,417.21 -- 72,180.65
Black/African American Alone -- 44,224.14 -- 40,298.70 -- 40,814.33
American Indian/Alaskan Native Alone -- 128,298.31 -- 131,279.23 -- 130,764.23
Asian Alone -- 130,288.97 -- 121,479.66 -- 122,279.81
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander Alone -- 200,000.50 -- 200,000.50 -- 200,000.50
Some Other Race Alone -- 132,395.74 -- 104,398.15 -- 86,997.13
Two or More Races -- 71,781.65 -- 61,730.53 -- 61,484.38
2026 Est. Population by Ethnicity (Hispanic or Latino)
Hispanic/Latino -- 68,796.60 -- 61,796.35 -- 59,488.64
Not Hispanic/Latino -- 65,039.04 -- 65,136.08 -- 66,576.42
2026 Est. Households by Household Type
Total Households 6,143 100.00 11,383 100.00 13,984 100.00
Family Households 3,804 61.92 7,274 63.90 9,085 64.97
Other Households 2,339 -- 4,109 -- 4,899 --
2026 Est. Group Quarters Population
2026 Est. Group Quarters Population 355 2.39 1,241 4.38 1,286 3.70
2026 Est. Households by Household Size
1-Person Household 1,926 31.35 3,475 30.53 4,149 29.67
2-Person Household 2,158 35.13 3,962 34.81 4,913 35.13
3-Person Household 859 13.98 1,700 14.94 2,126 15.20
4-Person Household 634 10.32 1,223 10.74 1,533 10.96
5-Person Household 381 6.20 659 5.79 807 5.77
6-Person Household 98 1.59 195 1.71 257 1.84
7+ Person Household 87 1.42 167 1.47 199 1.42
2026 Est. Average Household Size -- 2.35 -- 2.37 -- 2.39
2026 Est. HHs by Type by Presence of Own Children
Married Couple, With Own Children 753 12.26 1,488 13.07 1,934 13.83
Married Couple, Without Own Children 1,747 28.44 3,474 30.52 4,469 31.96
Female Householder, With Own Children 417 6.79 797 7.00 872 6.24
Female Householder, Without Own Children 370 6.02 678 5.96 793 5.67
Male Householder, With Own Children 55 0.90 97 0.85 131 0.94
Male Householder, Without Own Children 217 3.53 361 3.17 398 2.85

Benchmark: USA © 2026 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2026.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2026)



Pop-Facts® Demographics | Map
Trade Area: Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius, Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius

Benchmark: USA © 2026 Claritas, LLC. All rights reserved. Source: ©Claritas, LLC 2026.
(https://claritas.easpotlight.com/Spotlight/About/3/2026)
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Report Details
Name: Northwoods Demographics 2026
Date / Time: 1/8/2026 6:01:56 PM
Workspace Vintage: 2026
 

Trade Area

Name Level Geographies

Northwoods Plaza - 3 mi Radius 3 mi Radius N/A

Northwoods Plaza - 5 mi Radius 5 mi Radius N/A

Northwoods Plaza - 7 mi Radius 7 mi Radius N/A
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